literary works, provided such activities are conducted outside of normal TOWN business 

hours." 

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2 (SALARY) Section 2.A of the Agreement is 

hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

"A. Salary. TOWN agrees to pay MANAGER for services rendered in the amount of 

Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($366,000.00) annually, payable in 

installments at the same time as other employees of TOWN are paid. This salary 

adjustment shall become effective February 15, 2026. 

Waiver of Retroactivity. In consideration of the benefit enhancements contained within 

this Amendment, MANAGER explicitly waives any claim to retroactive salary